

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2021-1276 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 3/5/2021 In control: Committee on Finance and Law

On agenda: 3/9/2021 **Final action**: 4/6/2021

Enactment date: 4/6/2021 Enactment #: 219

Effective date: 4/8/2021

Title: Resolution providing for the issuance of a warrant in the total sum of Fifty Five Thousand Dollars

(\$55,000.00) in favor of Will El & Todd J. Hollis, c/o Todd J. Hollis, Esquire, as final settlement of all claims, costs, and fees related to this Plaintiff only in the police related action filed at 2:15-cv-00834 in

the US District Court which has been pending in multiple stages of litigation since 2015.

(Executive Session held 3/30/21)

Sponsors:

Indexes: WARRANT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2021-1276 Cover Ltr Will El Council letter, 2. Summary 2021-1276

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/8/2021	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
4/6/2021	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
3/31/2021	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
3/30/2021	1	Executive Session	Executive Session Held	
3/17/2021	1	Standing Committee	Held for Executive Session	Pass
3/9/2021	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution providing for the issuance of a warrant in the total sum of Fifty Five Thousand Dollars (\$55,000.00) in favor of Will El & Todd J. Hollis, c/o Todd J. Hollis, Esquire, as final settlement of all claims, costs, and fees related to this Plaintiff only in the police related action filed at 2:15-cv-00834 in the US District Court which has been pending in multiple stages of litigation since 2015.

(Executive Session held 3/30/21)

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution providing for the issuance of a warrant in the total sum of Fifty Five Thousand Dollars (\$55,000.00) in favor of Will El & Todd J. Hollis, c/o Todd J. Hollis, Esquire, as final settlement of all claims, costs, and fees related to this Plaintiff only in the police related action filed at 2:15-cv-00834 in the US District Court which has been pending in multiple stages of litigation since 2015, charging same to Code 11101.108000.58.58105.2021.